
2008 HURL ELKHORN 50 MILE ENDURANCE RUN

33 Starters, 28 Finishers

OVERALL RESULTS
PLACE STATE AGE TIME

1 Eric Peitzsch MT 29 9:33:29
2 Lucas Whitcher MT 25 10:33:09
3 Benoit Guerard AB 32 10:39:11
4 John Hallsten MT 51 10:48:12
5 Emily Judd MT 26 10:53:02
6 Debbie Guerard AB 32 11:34:10
7 Les Mignery MT 33 11:41:38
8 Paul LaVigne MT 47 11:49:13
9 Hugh Magill AB 54 12:14:55

10 Bill Johnston MT 55 12:21:04
11 Chris Briske MT 50 12:40:41*
12 Pat Berg ID 33 12:41:43
13 Ben Brooker MT 24 12:55:37
14 Mitchell Stocks HONG KONG 47 13:22:23
15 Judy Carluccio WA 41 13:25:07
15 Dennis Clute WA 55 13:25:07
17 Lorie Alexander BC 49 13:34:10
17 Barry Hopkins BC 54 13:34:10
19 Fran Zelenitz MT 34 13:34:45
20 Fred Robinson MT 55 13:36:37
21 Rich DeSimone MT 56 13:54:44
22 Cyle Wold MT 53 14:04:14
23 Martin Miller MT 56 14:08:38
24 Mike Casey TX 57 14:29:10
25 Gord Hobbins AB 46 14:30:36
26 David Lehnherr MT 50 14:59:17
27 Neil Thargard WY 43 15:23:05
28 Mary Ann Clute WA 55 17:27:00**

* New Course Record for Female Grand Masters Division
** Finished after official race cut off time

August 2, 2008

NAME



AGE GROUP RESULTS
MALE OPEN (AGE 0-39)
PLACE STATE AGE TIME

1 Eric Peitzsch MT 29 9:33:29
2 Lucas Whitcher MT 25 10:33:09
3 Benoit Guerard AB 32 10:39:11
4 Les Mignery MT 33 11:41:38
5 Pat Berg ID 33 12:41:43
6 Ben Brooker MT 24 12:55:37

AGE GROUP RESULTS
FEMALE OPEN (AGE 0-39)
PLACE STATE AGE TIME

1 Emily Judd MT 26 10:53:02
2 Debbie Guerard AB 32 11:34:10
3 Fran Zelenitz MT 34 13:34:45

AGE GROUP RESULTS
MALE MASTERS (AGE 40-49)
PLACE STATE AGE TIME

1 Paul LaVigne MT 47 11:49:13
2 Mitchell Stocks HONG KONG 47 13:22:23
3 Gord Hobbins AB 46 14:30:36
4 Neil Thargard WY 43 15:23:05

AGE GROUP RESULTS
FEMALE MASTERS (AGE 40-49)
PLACE STATE AGE TIME

1 Judy Carluccio WA 41 13:25:07
2 Lorie Alexander BC 49 13:34:10
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AGE GROUP RESULTS
MALE GRAND MASTERS (AGE 50-59)
PLACE STATE AGE TIME

1 John Hallsten MT 51 10:48:12
2 Hugh Magill AB 54 12:14:55
3 Bill Johnston MT 55 12:21:04
4 Dennis Clute WA 55 13:25:07
5 Barry Hopkins BC 54 13:34:10
6 Fred Robinson MT 55 13:36:37
7 Rich DeSimone MT 56 13:54:44
8 Cyle Wold MT 53 14:04:14
9 Martin Miller MT 56 14:08:38

10 Mike Casey TX 57 14:29:10
11 David Lehnherr MT 50 14:59:17

AGE GROUP RESULTS
FEMALE GRAND MASTERS (AGE 50-59)
PLACE STATE AGE TIME

1 Chris Briske MT 50 12:40:41* 
2 Mary Ann Clute WA 55 17:27:00**

* New Course Record for Female Grand Masters Division
** Finished after official race cut off time
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